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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4090
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SHIFTING OF POWER PROJECT
Mishra Shri Bhairon Prasad

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the power project proposed to be set up in Bagar adjoining Banda in Uttar Pradesh has been shifted to Lalitpur;

(b) if so, whether there is any scheme of the Union Government to set up another power project on the land acquired for the purpose;

(c) if so, the time by which the said project is likely to be set up; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY
( SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL )

(a) : No, Madam. However, Bargarh Power Project in district Chitrakoot was shifted to Lalitpur in district Lalitpur due to unavailability of water at Bargarh.

(b) : No, Madam.

(c) & (d) : Do not arise.
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